
Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf
Duisburg

  212
  159

  556
  411

Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach
Mülheim an der Ruhr

  191
  100

  481
  169

  93
  75

  195
  94

Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

  110
  47

  165
  83

  47
  136

  124
  281

Kreise
Kleve
Mettmann

  104
  171

  233
  361

Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

  178
  103

  352
  207

  174   342

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 1 900
 1 170

 4 054
 2 559

  730  1 495

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen
Bonn

  112
  170

  189
  316

Köln
Leverkusen

Kreise

  459
  63

 1 071
  149

Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis
Euskirchen

  111
  121

  265
  195

  174
  79

  417
  142

Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

  95
  75

  194
  226

  103
  202

  229
  488

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 1 764  3 881
  804
  960

 1 725
 2 156

  287
  223

  422
  308

–
  1

  525
  517

  241
  86

  348
  121

  107
  45

  136
  74

  2
–

  645
  207

  2
–

  250
  191

  87
  41

  107
  65

  61
  145

  86
  199

  1
–

  230
  109

  1
  2

  167
  360

  120
  187

  169
  294

  2
–

  260
  461

  184
  107

  279
  149

  173   271

  2
–

  372
  260

  2   399

 2 094
 1 323

 3 028
 1 866

  771  1 162

  15
  9

 4 953
 3 201

  6  1 752

  99
  168

  131
  247

–
  1

  202
  262

  524
  84

  782
  114

  5
–

  786
  148

  121
  91

  192
  146

  226
  71

  311
  98

  1
  1

  270
  256

  1
–

  371
  168

  110
  109

  134
  186

  124
  221

  179
  380

  2
  1

  236
  274

  1
–

  282
  429

 1 948  2 900
  875

 1 073
 1 274
 1 626

  13  3 684
  6
  7

 1 398
 2 286

  245
  261

  5
  3

  3
  2

  283
  100

  2
  2

  116
  82

  1
  1

  1
–

  1
–

  114
  45

  1
–

  70
  156

–
–

  1
–
–
–

  129
  223

  1
  4

–
  2

  187
  109

  2
  1

  185   1

–
  1
–

 2 305
 1 472

  24
  15

  833   9

  11
  8
  3

  94
  107

–
  5

–
  3

  373
  86

  4
  1

  1
–

  138
  121

–
  3

  182
  91

  2
–

–
  1
  1
–

  103
  115

–
  1

  133
  210

–
  2

–
  1
–

  2

 1 753   18
  660

 1 093
  10
  8

  9
  4
  5



Noch: Eheschließungen, Geborene und Gestorbene im Oktober 2007

Verwaltungsbezirk
Ehe-

schlie-
ßungen

Lebendgeborene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
Eltern

miteinander
verheiratet

Tot-
geborene

Gestorbene

insgesamt

und zwar

männlich
im ersten
Lebens-

jahr

darunter
in den ersten

7 Tagen

Kreisfreie Städte
Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

  39   76
  98

  111
  192
  219

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld

  179
  112

  341
  152

Recklinghausen
Steinfurt
Warendorf

  220
  141

  462
  357

  94   257

Reg.-Bez. Münster
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

  994
  248

 2 056
  487

  746  1 569

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld   109   252

Kreise
Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter

  131   291
  92
  41

  198
  104

Lippe
Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

  117
  96

  311
  266

  122   279

Reg.-Bez. Detmold
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise

  708
  109

 1 701
  252

  599  1 449

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund

  148
  195

  253
  459

Hagen
Hamm
Herne

  58
  72

  144
  135

  50   118

Kreise
Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis

  146   245
  105
  156

  198
  373

Olpe
Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

  66
  108

  121
  213

  115
  143

  265
  312

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

 1 362  2 836
  523
  839

 1 109
 1 727

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

 6 728
 2 854

 14 528
 6 132

Kreise  3 874  8 396

  31   54
  101
  107

  130
  171

–   108
–
–

  304
  214

  173
  75

  274
  117

  1
  1

  282
  167

  233
  190

  350
  284

  144   206

–
  3

  630
  334

  1   233

 1 054
  239

 1 586
  355

  815  1 231

  6
–

 2 272
  626

  6  1 646

  117   188   1   292

  145   234
  104
  51

  147
  86

  1   268
–

  1
  244
  138

  171
  140

  253
  195

  133   225

–
  2

  326
  296

  1   209

  861
  117

 1 328
  188

  744  1 140

  6
  1

 1 773
  292

  5  1 481

  128
  242

  185
  344

  1
–

  381
  573

  81
  65

  101
  97

  64   86

–
–

  211
  176

  2   188

  118   186
  114
  196

  159
  291

  2   359
  1
–

  252
  410

  66
  108

  103
  172

  123
  144

  196
  242

–
–

  102
  283

  4
–

  282
  348

 1 449  2 162
  580
  869

  813
 1 349

  10  3 565
  3
  7

 1 529
 2 036

 7 406
 3 134

 11 004
 4 496

  50
  19

 16 247
 7 046

 4 272  6 508   31  9 201

  47 –
  145
  96

  2
–

–
  1
–

  141
  80

  2
  2

  1
  2

  309
  161

  2
  2

  116   2

  2
  1
  1

 1 095
  288

  12
  2

  807   10

  8
  1
  7

  123 – –

  133   3
  121
  64

–
–

  1
–
–

  143
  136

–
  1

  93 –

–
–
–

  813
  123

  4
–

  690   4

  1
–

  1

  176
  265

–
  4

–
  3

  103
  87

–
  1

  92 –

–
–
–

  165   1
  123
  209

  1
–

–
–
–

  52
  130

  1
–

  132
  166

  6
  2

  1
–

  4
  1

 1 700   16
  723
  977

  5
  11

  9
  3
  6

 7 666
 3 266

  74
  32

  38
  16

 4 400   42   22
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